Power Block
nVent ERIFLEX Power Blocks are the main DIN mounted output/input devices for connection between primary and secondary
switchboard, or main input/output connection for machine or industrial equipment (such as invertor, air conditioning machines,
etc.). The high short circuit rated large cross section blocks offer time savings and reliability in every panel configuration. The
complete Power Blocks range offers multiple connection types with up to four cables, nVent ERIFLEX Flexibar Advanced, or IBS/
IBSB Advanced power braids.
• Can be connected with round cross section cable or flat connection system like nVent ERIFLEX Flexibar Advanced or IBS/IBSB
Advanced Insulated Braided Conductor

SB2C400AL 561166 Cable-2 Cables 400 A Aluminum,
Thermoplastic
240 mm² (2) 120 mm² cURus, RoHS
SB2C250 561170 Cable-2 Cables 400 A Copper,
Thermoplastic
120 mm² (2) 120 mm² RoHS, UL
SB2C400 561154 Cable-2 Cables 400 A Copper,
Thermoplastic
240 mm² (2) 120 mm² EAC, RoHS, UR
SB2C1000AL 561174 Cable-2 Cables 1,000 A Aluminum,
Thermoplastic
500 mm² (2) 300 mm² RoHS, UL
SB2C2C1000AL 561175 2 Cables-2 Cables 1,000 A Aluminum,
Thermoplastic
(2) 300 mm² (2) 300 mm² RoHS, UL
SBF250 561171 Flexibar-Cable 250 A Copper,
Thermoplastic
70 mm² 120 mm² RoHS, UL, UR
SBF400AL 561165 Flexibar-Cable 400 A Aluminum,
Thermoplastic
100 mm² 240 mm² cURus, RoHS
SBF400 561153 Flexibar-Cable 400 A Copper,
Thermoplastic
100 mm² 240 mm² EAC, RoHS, UR
SBF630AL 561169 Flexibar-Cable 630 A Aluminum,
Thermoplastic
240 mm² 500 mm² cURus, RoHS
SBF630 561157 Flexibar-Cable 630 A Copper,
Thermoplastic
240 mm² 500 mm² EAC, RoHS, UR
SBF2C400AL 561167 Flexibar-2 Cables 400 A Aluminum,
Thermoplastic
100 mm² (2) 120 mm² cURus, RoHS
SBF2C400 561155 Flexibar-2 Cables 400 A Copper,
Thermoplastic
100 mm² (2) 120 mm² EAC, RoHS, UR
SBF2C250 561172 Flexibar-2 Cables 400 A Copper,
Thermoplastic
70 mm² (2) 120 mm² RoHS, UL
SBF2C630AL 561173 Flexibar-2 Cables 800 A Aluminum,
Thermoplastic
240 mm² 240 mm² RoHS, UL
SBF3C1000AL 561176 Flexibar-3 Cables 1,000 A Aluminum,
Thermoplastic
500 mm² (3) 300 mm² RoHS, UL
SBF4C1600AL 561177 Flexibar-4 Cables 1,600 A Aluminum,
Thermoplastic
800 mm² (4) 300 mm² RoHS, UL
Design Guideline for Distribution Blocks, Power Blocks and Power Terminals
Derating according to Ambient* Temperature (°C) to maintain working temperature of 85°C